

**AMENDMENT**  
**TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-23**  
**OFFERED BY MR. HUNTER OF CALIFORNIA**

Page 313, line 8, strike “AUXILIARY” and insert “CERTAIN”.

Page 313, line 13, strike “gears, and propellers” and insert “gears, propellers, waterjets, azimuth thrusters, and bow thrusters”.

Page 313, line 19, strike “AUXILIARY” and insert “CERTAIN”.

Page 313, line 22, insert after “auxiliary ship” the following: “or other naval vessel”.

Page 313, starting on line 24, striking “using funds available” and all that follows through the end of line 26 and insert the following: “using funds available—

1           “(1) in the case of an auxiliary ship, for Na-  
2           tional Defense Sealift Fund programs or Ship-  
3           building and Conversion, Navy; and

4           “(2) in the case of a naval vessel, for Other  
5           Procurement, Navy.”.

